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Bulletin Number 3

Stock Unsold Dec. 15, 1926

wm
AY 1 9 192 :

Albert Lea, Minn.

Wholesale Trade List

Shrubs

Climbing Vines

Perennials, Peonies, Iris, Dahlia

Ornamental and Forest Trees

Evergreen Seedlings, Evergreen Transplants

Currants, Gooseberries, Grapes

Asparagus, Rhubarb

Horse Radish

Apple and

Plum



200 Anisim

Apple

6/8'
5/6'
4/5'
3/4'

250 Anisim
250 Anisim
500 Anisim

900 Lowland Raspberry 5/6'
4/5'
3/4'

200 Lowland Raspberry
150 Lowland Raspberry

300 Wealthy 6/8'
5/6'
4/5'
3/4'

7000 Wealthy
3500 Wealthy
600 Wealthy

60 Hyslop 6/8'
5/6'
4/5'

250 Hyslop
100 Hyslop
25 Hyslop 3/4'

40 Duchess 6/8'
5/6'400 Duchess

70 Yellow Transparent 5/6' APPLE PRICES
20 Yellow Transparent 4/5'

3/4'
10 100 1000

10 Yellow Transparent 6 /8ft. $4.50 $40.00 $300.00
25 Redwing 6/8'

5/6'
4/5'
3/4'

5 /6ft. $2.50 $20.00 $180.00
1500 Redwing 4 /5ft. $2.00 $15.00 $125.00
700 Redwing 3 /4ft. $1.50 $10.00 $ 80.00
150 Redwing

200 Goodhue 5/6'

400 Pattens Greening 5/6'
4/5'
3/4'

50 Pattens Greening
50 Pattens Greening

40 Success 6/8'
5/6'
4/5'

550 Success
50 Success

40 Transcendent 6/8'

5 Long Arcade 5/6'

4/5'14 Long Arcade

28 Iowa Beauty 5/6'
4/5'8 Iowa Beauty

1000 Hibernal 5/6'
4/5'
3/4'

500 Hibernal
200 Hibernal

12 Minn. No. 475 5/6'
4/5'
5/6'

2 Minn. No. 475
50 Minn. No. 424
12 Minn. No. 424 4/5'

5/6'
4/5'
5/6'
4/5'

27 Minn. No. 423 Minnesota Varieties

10 Minn. No. 423 10 100 1000
70 Minn. Minnehaha 5 /6ft. $3.00 $25.00 $230.00
40 Minn. Minnehaha 4/5ft. $2.50 $20.00 $175.00
10 Minn. Minnehaha 3/4' 3/4ft. $2.00 $15.00 $130.00



4000
3400
1200
275
800
125

2000
250

20000

18500
2000
10000
30000

Plum and Plum Hybrids

10 100

Underwood 4/5 $2.50 $22.00
Underwood 3/4 2.00 16.00
Sapa 4/5 2.50 22.00
Opata 4/5 2.50 22.00
Opata 3/4 2.00 16.00
Zumbra Cherry 3/4 3.00 25.00
Zumbra Cherry 2/3 2.50 20.00

Grapes and Small Fruits

10 100

Grape, Beta 2 yr. No. 1 $1.00 $8.00
Grape, Beta 2 yr. No. 2 .70 6.00
Currant, Red Dutch No. 1 .80 6.00
Currant, Red Dutch No. 2 .60 4.00
Currant, White Dutch No. 1 .80 6.00
Currant, White Dutch No. 2 .60 4.00
Gooseberry, Carrie No. 1 1.00 8.00
Gooseberry, Carrie No. 2 .80 6.00
Raspberry, Latham, (Extra Fine) X in. & up 5.00

Rhubarb, Horse Radish and Asparagus
Rhubarb 2 yr. No. 1 3.00
Horse Radish 2 yr. No. 1 3.00
Asparagus, Martha Washington 2 yr. No. 1 2.00
Asparagus, Conovers 2 yr. No. 1 1.50

German Iris
Honorabile .80 6.00
Madame Chereau .80 6.00

Celeste .80 6.00

Rhein Nixe .80 6.00

A. E. Hundred .80 6.00

Velvettin .80 6.00

Mrs. Darwin .80 6.00

Florentine Blue .81 6.00

Perfection .80 6.00

Pallida Mandraliscoe .80 6.00

Verna .80 6.00

Siberian Iris
Distinction .70 5.00

Orientalis .70 5.00

George Wallace .70 5.00

Corean .70 5.00

Snow Queen .80 6.00

Dahlias

To Color-Red, White, Pink, Yellow .80 6.00

Dahlia, Jack Rose, Red 1.00 8.00

Dahlia, Queen Victoria, Yellow 1.00 8.00

Will exchange reds or yellows for pinks or whites.

1000

$200.00
150.00
200.00
200.00
150.00
220.00
180.00

1000

$70.00
50.00
50.00
30.00
50.00
30.00
60.00
50.00
40.00

20.00
20.00
10.00
7.00

50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00

40.00
40.00
41.00
40.00
50.00

50.00
70.00
70.00



3100
4500
2100
3000
4000

2520
2800
1000
1800

50
65

500
225
500
500
500

1000

140
700
600
570
75

1500
2000
9000
2000

Perennials

10 100 1000

Forget-me-not $ .80 $ 5.00 $ 40.00
Bleeding Heart 3.50 30.00 250.00
Creeping Myrtle .80 5.00 40.00
Tiger Lily 1.00 8.00 65.00
Blackberry Lily 1.00 7.00 60.00
Lemon Day Lily 1.00 7.00 60.00
Gaillardia .80 5.00 40.00
Lychnis .80 5.00 40.00
Columbine 1.00 7.00 60.00
Shasta Daisy, large .80 5.00 40.00
Shasta Daisy, Alaska .80 5.00 40.00
Achillea Rosea 1.00 7.00 60.00
Achillea The Pearl .80 5.00 40.00
Achillea De Neige .80 5.00 40.00
Golden Glow .80 5.00 40.00

Hollyhocks, Crimson Double .80 7.00 60.00
Hollyhocks, Yellow Double .80 7.00 60.00
Hollyhocks, Pink Double .80 7.00 60.00
Hollyhocks, Maroon Double .80 •7.00 60.00
Hollyhocks, Mixed Double .70 6.00 50.00

Phlox, Eclaireur, Dark Red 1.00 8.00 70.00
Phlox, Mrs. Jenkins, White 1.00 8.00 70.00
Phlox, H. O. Wijers, White and Red 1.00 8.00 70.00
Phlox, Peach Blow 1.00 8.00 70.00

Sedum, Sieboldi, Pink 1.00 8.00 60.00
Sedum, Ewersi, Pink 1.00 8.00 60.00
Sedum, Stoloniferum Coccineum 1.00 8.00 60.00
Sedum, Album, White 1.00 8.00 60.00
Sedum, Sexan 1.00 8.00 60.00
Sedum, Glacio 1.00 8.00 60.00
Sedum, Scolopifum 1.00 8.00 60.00

Shrubs

Barberry Thunbergii (Heavy") 18/24 2.00 15.00 125.00

Honeysuckle, Pink 12/18 2.50 20.00
Honeysuckle, Red 18/24 1.50 10.00
Honeysuckle, Red 3/4 2.50 20.00
Honeysuckle, Morrowi 2/3 1.75 15.00
Honeysuckle, Morrowi 18/24 1.25 10.00

Buckthorn (Heavy) in Field 4/5 2.00 12.00 100.00
Buckthorn (Heavy) 3/4 1.80 10.00 75.00
Buckthorn (Heavy) 2/3 1.00 6.00 50.00
Buckhorn (Heavy) 12/18 .50 3.00 25.00



300
450

22000
23000

1000
600
500
250
600
335

2470
1670

60
350
260

335
75

220
60

800
1000
100

2300
2600
600

5000
2000

50
20
300
115

25
200

270
200
20

300
300

125
1875
1300
550
25
35

235

Shrubs ('Continued)

Caragana
Caragana
Caragana
Caragana

Spirea Van Houttei
Spirea Van Houttei
Spirea Van Houttei
Spirea Arguta
Spirea Arguta
Spirea Arguta
Spirea Billardi

Spirea Billardi

Spirea Thunbergii
Spirea Thunbergii
Spirea Thunbergii

Syringa Grandiflora
Syringa Grandiflora
Syringa Coronarius
Syringa Coronarius

Hydrangea P. G.
Hydrangea P. G.
Hydrangea P. G.

Snowberry
Snowberry
Snowberry

Coral Berry
Coral Berry

Flowering Almond, White
Flowering Almond, White
Flowering Almond, Pink
Flowering Almond, Pink

Bechtel’s Double FI. Crab
Bechtel’s Flowering Crab

Golden Elder
Golden Elder
Golden Elder

Cut Leafed Elder
Cut Leafed Elder

Lilac, Persian
Lilac, Persian
Lilac, Persian
Lilac, Persian
Lilac, Josekia
Lilac, Josekia
Lilac, Josekia

10 100

2/3 $1.00 $9.00
18/24 .50 3.00
12/18 .40 2.00
6/12 .30 1.00

2/3 1.50 12.00
3/4 2.00 15.00

18/24 1.20 8.00
2/3 3.00 25.00
18/24 2.50 20.00
12/18 2.00 10.00

2/3 2.00 15.00
18/24 1.50 10.00

2/3 3.50 30.00
18/24 3.00 20.00
12/18 2.00 15.00

2/3 2.00 15.00
18/24 1.50 10.00
18/24 1.50 10.00

12/18 1.00 8.00

2/3 3.00 25.00
18/24 2.50 20.00
12/18 1.50 10.00

2/3 2.00 15.00
18/24 1.50 10.00
12/18 1.00 8.00

2/3 1.50 12.00
18/24 1.00 8.00

3/4 5.00 45.00
18/24 3.00 25.00

2/3 4.00 30.00

18/24 3.00 25.00

3/4 5.00

18/24 3.50 30.00

2/3 2.50 20.00

3/4 3.00 25.00
18/24 2.00 15.00

3/4 3.00 25.00

2/3 2.50 20.00

3/4 3.50 30.00

2/3 3.00 25.00
18/24 2.50 20.00
12/18 2.00 15.00

2/3 4.50 35.00
18/24 3.50 25.00

12/18 2.50 20.00

1000

25.00
18.00
5.00

100.00
80.00

125.00
80.00
60.00

100.00
75.00

200.00
150.00



Shrubs ([Continued)

10 100 1000

10 Lilac, Purple 3/4 $3.00 $25.00 $
1136 Lilac, Purple 2/3 2.50 18.00 150.00
2015 Lilac, Purple 18/24 1.80 15.00 100.00
1000 Lilac, Purple 12/18 1.25 10.00 80.00

Vines
1800 Ivy, American No. 1 1.50 10.00 60.00
650 Ivy, American No. 2 1.00 6.00 50.00

Ornamental, Shade and Forest Trees
15 Ash 10/12 6.00 50.00
77 Ash 8/10 5.00 40.00

605 Ash 6/8 4.00 30.00
1392 Ash 5/6 3.00 25.00 200.00
375 Ash 4/5 2.50 20.00
500 Ash 3/4 2.00 15.00

50 Soft Maple 6/8 4.00 30.00
1300 Soft Maple 5/6 3.00 25.00
800 Soft Maple 4/5 2.50 20.00
1200 Soft Maple 3/4 2.00 15.00

10000 Elm Seedlings 12/18 1.50 10.00
20000 Elm Seedlings 6/12 1.00 6.00

550 Elm 6/8 6.00 50.00
811 Elm 5/6 5.00 40.00
375 Elm 4/5 3.00 20.00

3000 Willow, R. G. 2/3 2.50 20.00
1500 Willow, R. G. 1/2 2.00 15.00

8000 Willow, L. L. 2/3 3.00 25.00

125 Black Walnut 8/10 6.00 50.00
900 Black Walnut 6/8 5.00 40.00
1500 Black Walnut 5/6 4.00 35.00 300.00
700 Black Walnut 4/5 3.50 25.00

600 Butternut 5/6 4.00 35.00
2000 Butternut 4/5 3.00 25.00 200.00
1500 Butternut 3/4 2.50 20.00 150.00

300 White Birch 6/8 8.00 60.00
2150 White Birch 5/6 5.00 40.00 350.00
800 White Birch 4/5 4.00 30.00

150 Mountain Ash 8/10 10.00 75.00
430 Mountain Ash 6/8 6.50 50.00
25 Mountain Ash 4/5 4.50 30.00

25 Weeping Mountain Ash 20.00

4000 Norway Poplar 2/3 2.00 15.00
5000 Norway Poplar 1/2 1.50 10.00



Evergreen Seedlings

10 100 1000

14900 Norway Spruce 4/6 $ 2.00 $12.00
22000 Norway Spruce 2/4 1.50 10.00

27400 Scotch Pine 4/6 2.00 12.00
38000 Scotch Pine 2/4 1.50 10.00

15000 Arbor Vitae 2/4 2.00 12.00
4000 Mugho Pine 2/4 4.00 35.00

1400 Austrian Pine 8/10 4.00 30.00
2300 Austrian Pine 4/6 3.00 25.00
1200 Austrian Pine 2/4 2.00 15.00

300 Balsam Fir 6/8 8.00 70.00
2400 Balsam Fir 4/6 7.00 50.00
2500 Balsam Fir 2/4 5.00 30.00

200 Larch 10/12 15.00
300 Larch 8/10 10.00
200 Larch 6/8 8.00
100 Larch 4/6 5.00

Evergreen Transplants

Arbor Vitae 6/8 7.00 60.00
Blue Spruce 6/10 20.00 150.00
Norway Spruce 6/10 10.00 90.00
Balsam Fir 6/10 12.50 100.00

Peonies
Standard

2 year 3 to 5 eye
Clumps Divisions Divisions

Karl Rosenfield $1.25 $.75 $.40
Louis Van Houtte .40 .22 .12

President Roosevelt .70 .40 .22

Pierre Dessert .75 .45 .25

Augustin d’ Hour .50 .30 .18

Floral Treasure .40 .22 .12

Achillea .40 .22 .12

Alexandriana .40 .22 .15

T. D. Exposition .50 .30 .18

Mar. Girard .65 .40 .22

Octave De May .50 .30 .18

Madam Guerin .50 .30 .18

Madam Ducel .50 .30 .18

Albert Crousse .65 .40 .22

Dorchester .50 .30 .18

Modeste .40 .22 .12

Marie Lemoine .40 .22 .12

La Tulipe .40 .22 .12

La Sublime .50 .30 .18

G. Nivea Plena .40 .22 .12

Dr. Brettoneau .50 .30 .18

Peony, Mixed .30 .12 .08



All stock in storage with the exception of Asparagus, Horse
Radish, Iris, Perennials, Peonies, Evergreens and part of

Shade Trees.

TERMS OF SALE

All shipments to travel at the cost and risk of purchaser.

Filling of orders subject to loss by unavoidable causes.

All claims of shortages etc., to be made by purchaser within six days of

receipt of stock.

Prices quoted are net. Boxing and baling to be added at cost.

Firms unknown to us must send cash, furnish good references, or per-
mit us to ship C. O. D.

The prices on this list being for wholesale quantities, we cannot under-
take to supply long and much assorted lists of stock calling for only
small lots of each kind, except at an advance above our printed rates

according to quantity.

STOCK THAT WILL PLEASE YOU. We are proud of our stock and
know that every item listed here will please you. Don’t hesitate to ask for

samples if you want quantity enough to make it worth while.

PACKED TO REACH YOU IN PERFECT CONDITION. We use only
the very best packing material and methods, and the work is done by men who
understand their job. In some departments, as with evergreens, we have
special devices of our design for packing.

FROM A NURSERY THAT KNOWS HOW TO HANDLE STOCK. We
have the very best and latest equipment and have been growing nursery stock
for fifty years. The men who grow, grade and pack this stock are all experts
in their line. We have a soil and location that is unsurpassed for producing
strong, clean and well rooted plants.

THE BEST OF STORAGE AND PACKING FACILITIES. We have
a large new underground storage where the temperature is even all the time,
where the stock keeps to perfection; a large frost-proof packing house which
is well insulated and where air conditions are practically the same as in the
storage; no outside loading platform; everything handled and arranged inside

to give as little exposure as possible. Office, storage and packing all in the
same building or connected, except that all evergreens are graded and packed
in a special underground packing house located right out in our evergreen
plantations.


